MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Between the County of Livingston

and the

Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of Livingston County

concerning

PAYMENT OF COUNTY APPROPRIATIONS

Dated December 15, 2020

For the 2021 Year

WHEREAS, (1) the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of Livingston County has been duly organized and has been approved by Cornell University;

(2) the purpose of this agreement is to carry out in a legal and proper manner the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 224 of the County Law of the State of New York as amended, and to provide for the expenditure of the money appropriated by the <u>Board of Supervisors</u> of <u>Livingston</u> County for the support and maintenance of the work of the Cooperative Extension (a statutorily recognized subordinate governmental agency) in said county and in the conduct of the extended educational programs of the New York State College of Agriculture and Life Sciences, the College of Human Ecology, and other units at Cornell University;

(3) the County of Livingston has appropriated \$ 512,000 for the Cooperative Extension program.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties hereto:

FIRST, that the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association shall expend the funds in accordance with an agreement between the Association and Cornell University as agent for the state for the cooperative management of the educational work of the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association and the proper employment and supervision of the staff employed therefore, and in accordance with the attached budget of the Association submitted to Cornell University and to the <u>Board of Supervisors</u> of that county. The budget may be amended by formal action of the Association Board of Directors in consultation with the representative(s) of the County of <u>Livingston</u> and with CornellUniversity.

SECOND, that the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association shall render an annual program report to the <u>Board of Supervisors</u> of said county accounting for receipts, expenditures, and financial condition of said Association.

It is understood that the aforementioned budget shall be considered to be executory only insofar as funds shall be made available therefore by the Legislature of the State of New York, the Federal Government, and the County.

In accordance with the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 224 of the County Law of the State of New York as amended, this agreement shall be non-executory until the Association has effectuated an agreement with Cornell University.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be duly signed and executed by the <u>Chairman</u> of the <u>Board of Supervisors</u> and by the President of the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of <u>Livingston</u> County, the day and year first above written.

The County of Livingston	By			
	Chairman	of the	Board of Supervisors	5
	Date			
The Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of	Livingston		County	
	By		,	President
	Date			